1   10/12/2013 DRAFT
TLP621-1BL-SW, TLP621-2BL-SW, TLP621-4BL-SW ( DRAFT )
ISOCOM
COMPONENTS
DESCRIPTION
The TLP621-1BL-SW, TLP621-2BL-SW and
TLP621-4BL-SW series of optically coupled isolators
consist of infrared light emitting diodes and NPN

• Signal Transmission between Systems of
Different Potentials and Impedance
ORDER INFORMATION
• Add G after PN for 10mm lead spacing
• Add SM after PN for Surface Mount
• Add SMT&R after PN for Surface Mount
Tape & Reel (Available for
TLP621-1BL-SMT&R-SW  and
TLP621-2BL-SMT&R-SW)
ISOCOM COMPONENTS 2004 LTD
Unit 25B, Park View Road West, Park View Industrial Estate
Hartlepool,  Cleveland, TS25 1UD, United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1429 863 609   Fax : +44 (0)1429 863 581
 e-mail: sales@isocom.co.uk
ISOCOM  COMPONENTS ASIA LTD
Hong Kong Office,
Block  A,  8/F, Wah Hing Industrial mansion,
36 Tai Yau Street, San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: +852 2995 9217  Fax : +852 8161 6292
e-mail  sales@isocom.com.hk
TLP621-1BL-SW
TLP621-2BL-SW
TLP621-4BL-SW
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Input Diode
Forward Current        50mA
Reverse Voltage    5V
Power dissipation   70mW
Output Transistor
Collector to Emitter Voltage BVCEO 55V
Emitter to Collector Voltage BVECO 6V
Collector Current   50mA
Power Dissipation   150mW
Total Package
Operating Temperature
       TLP621-1BL-SW                               -30 to +100 °C
       TLP621-2BL-SW and
        TLP621-4BL-SW
Storage Temperature   -55 to +125 °C
Total Power Dissipation   200mW
Lead Soldering Temperature  260°C

ISOCOM
COMPONENTS
ORDER INFORMATION
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP621-1BL-SW
PN
TLP621-1BL-SW
TLP621-1BLG-SW
TLP621-1BLSM-SW
TLP621-1BLSMT&R-SW
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel
TLP621-2BL-SW
PN
TLP621-2BL-SW
TLP621-2BLG-SW
TLP621-2BLSM-SW
TLP621-2BLSMT&R-SW
TLP621-4BL-SW
After PN Description Packing quantity
None Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube
PN
TLP621-4BL-SW
TLP621-4BLG-SW
TLP621-4BLSM-SW
6   10/12/2013 DRAFT
TLP621-1BL-SW, TLP621-2BL-SW, TLP621-4BL-SW ( DRAFT )
ISOCOM
COMPONENTS
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (mm)
DIP